
Name Classif/Retired From Email Address Phone

Mike Austin Retired Doctor draustin@aol.com 351-3870 East Lansing – University Club Noon Monday

Wanda Bloomquist Twsp Supr/Realtor wsbloomquist@gmail.com 204-7378 Haslett/Okemos – The Mark, Okemos Noon Tuesday

^*Gerry Brazil Past Service-Education gerrybraz@outlook.com 290-3411 Delta Township – Carrabba’s Italian Grill Noon Tuesday

^*Elgar Brown St. Gov.-Environment cbrownbear@wowway.com 289-0104 St. Johns – Clinton Commons Noon Tuesday

# Barbara Burke Honorary Member barbjburke23@gmail.com 242-5445 Eaton Rapids – E.R. Medical Center 7:00 a.m. Wednesday

^*Fred Campbell Past Services - Religion a2fcampbell@aol.com 242-7670 Grand Ledge – The Opera House Noon Wednesday

#Todd Carlile Honorary Member No PC 416-4924 S. Lansing/Holt – Causeway Bay Hotel Noon Wednesday

Jim Conroy Data Processing jconroy45@gmail.com 655-4203 Lansing Sunrise-Gunnisonville Meadows 7:30 a.m. Thursday

^*Donna Crawford Distributor-Office Equipment dmcrawf@gmail.com 655-1769 Mason – Bestsellers Books (upstairs) Noon Thursday

Laska Creagh Retired laskacreagh@gmail.com 290-0496 Lansing – Lansing Center 11:45 Friday

#Susan DeKorte Honorary Member ddsdekorte@aol.com 290-6368

George Eyster Vet Education-Past Service eyster@cvm.msu.edu 655-3217 President Nick Horstman 703-4565

Janet Eyster MSU Medical Statistics-Retired eysterj@msu.edu 655-3217 President-Elect Brian Tort 749-4347

Dennis Gilliland MSU Statistic Prof-Retired dennis.gilliland@gmail.com 648-9402 Past President Raj Wiener 719-5399

Kay Goluska Real Estate kgolucka@gmail.com 515-5304 President-Nominee Kay Goluska  515-5304

Jeff Gorsline Investment Advisor jeff.gorsline@evergreenfg.com 881-2234 Treasurer Steve Terry 655-1378

Nick Horstman Financial Serv-Planning nickhorstman@gmail.com 703-4565 Secretary Gene Klco 333-0264

Williamston Sunrise Rotary Club Officers

Club Members Make-up Locations, Times and Days

^*Merlin Hopkins Construction-Residential mhopkins3434@gmail.com 420-7712 Director-at-Large Jim Conroy 655-4203

^*Gene Klco Automotive Design-Real Estategmklco@att.net 488-4464 President Designate Wanda Bloomquist 204-7378

Sharon LaPointe Retired Attorney-Disability Law lapointe.sharon@acd.net 927-9316 WebMaster Gene Klco 488-4464

#Michael Milke Honorary Member 333-3772 Musical Director Norm Shinkle 655-5992

Jim Miller Retired-MSU Professor miller20@msu.edu 410-2918 Foundation Chair Mark Steinberg  896-6419

#Naoim Miller Retired-Self Employed nwmiller62@gmail.com 803-0811 Sergeant at Arms Elgar Brown 241-1359

Narda Murphy Retired-Education-Administrationnardakaymurphy@gmail.com 655-3110 International Youth Exchange Mark Steinberg 896-6419 

Julie Pfeifle Accounting julie.pfeifle@ahpplc.com 202-7715 Club Administration Chair Fred Campbell 242-7670

Simone Ranes Chiropractor ranes34chiro@yahoo.com 655-2239 Membership Chair Jim Miller 410-2918

Dennis Schornack Retired-Government schornackd@gmail.com 242-8027 Public Image Chair Deb & Earl Wolf 490-5230

*Norm Shinkle Legal Services-Taxation normshinkle@gmail.com 655-5992 Service Projects Chair Jim Conroy 655-4203

Adan Spina Education-Administration spinaa@gowcs.net 993-7274 Youth Services Chair Merlin Hopkins 420-7712

Mark Steinberg State Gov’t – Past Services markowsteinberg@icloud.com 896-6419 Community Service Award - 2016  Susan Cockrill

^*Bob Stephenson University-Physiology stephen9@msu.edu 303-5608 Rotarian of the Year - 2017 Narda Murphy

Paul Tarr Public Policy Consulting pmtarr@aol.com 285-5757

*Steve Terry Finance-Past Service terrys@msu.edu 290-1950 District Governor Teresa Brandell 517-242-0125

Carrie Thorburn Financial Serv-Planning carrie.thorburn@edwardjones.com 214-7755 Asst. Dist. Governor Nathan Triplett 517-719-6499

Brian Tort Computing Consulting briantort@gmail.com 749-4347 District Governor Elect

Kimberly Vaughn Exec Director-YMCA kvaughn@ymcaoflansing.org 859-967-8310 Club Website www.williamstonrotary.org

^*Raj Wiener Lawyer  rajwiener@gmail.com 719-5399 District Website: www.district6360.com

#Rick Wiener Retired Lawyer rick@rickandraj.com 881-7490 Rotary International www.rotary.org

Deborah Wolf Retired-School Principal deborahswolf@gmail.com 490-5230

#Earl Wolf Retired-DNR wolfek@wowway.com 490-2813

^ Denotes Paul Harris Fellow

District 6360

^ Denotes Paul Harris Fellow

* Denotes RI Foundation Sustaining Member # Denotes Associate/Honorary Member April 2019


